
International Tandem Rally – 2013 - Gennes 
Proposed route  Day  5 – Medium  (Day not allocated – numbering for reference only) 
Abbreviations: 
XR – Crossroads, Carrefour 
R – Right, Droit 
L – Left,Gauche 
YJ – Forked Junction, Jonction bifurquée 
Rdbt.- Roundabout – Rond Pont 
Lights – Traffic lights (Not pedestrian) 
 

Miles 5-medium 
TJ =T Junction; YJ = Forked Junction; Lights = Traffic Lights (Not 
Pedestrian); Rdbt = Roundabout; R = turn Right; L = Turn Left; 
Forward = Straight on.  

Total Stage Village Notes 
0.0 0.0 Gennes Exit campsite R towards river. 
0.1 0.1  XR Straight on to cross river. SP Les Rosiers. 
0.6 0.5 Les Rosiers sur Loire XR Lights. Straight on SP Autres Directions. Office de Tourisme on R. D59 
0.7 0.0  XR Lights. Straight on SP Autres Directions. D59 
1.3 0.7  XR R SP Longue 10. D79 
1.6 0.2  Cross railway on level crossing then take 1st. L. No SP. 
1.7 0.2  2nd. R No SP. (If you reach the D59 you haave gone too far.) 
3.0 1.2  TJ R no SP then follow road to L. 
3.5 0.5  TK L then R to stay alongside river. 
5.0 1.5  XR R onto D59 and cross river. 
5.6 0.6  Junction after 2nd river bridge take small road R. Small SP La Fourcelle. 
6.0 0.4 La Fourcelle Junction L opposite farm buildings. 
7.4 1.4 Les Buttes XR L onto D347 
7.4 0.1  1st. R. SP Bourg Chevreau. 
8.5 1.0  Road bridge over A55/E60 
9.2 0.7 La Fontaine XR R to join D211. No SP. 
9.4 0.2 La Croix Pean. XR L SP Jumelles C8 then immedately R 
10.7 1.4  Pass between two lakes. 
11.7 1.0 Jumelles XR R SP Longue D938 
11.8 0.1  Junction L No SP. (Between numbers 7 & 9) 
14.0 2.2  XR Straight on to cross D79. No SP. 
14.5 0.5  Xr L.No SP. Just before Commune d'Etiau. 
15.1 0.6  XR R. 
15.8 0.7 Les Deboires  
16.4 0.6 St. Philbert du Peuple XR R onto D53. SP Longue-Jumelles 5. 
18.6 2.2  Road bridge over A85/E60 
19.1 0.5 Longue Stay on D53 

19.8 0.7 Longue-Jumelles. XR Lights L. No SP. Rue du Pont Poireaux. Cafe and Citroen Garage in 
road to right. 

20.2 0.4  XR Straight on to cross D79 and keep to RH road. Pass area map for Les 
Boisselees on your R. 

22.1 1.9 La Tourte Straight on 
22.3 0.2  Xr R. No SP. 
23.8 1.5  Staggered XR L then R 
24.1 0.3 La Gué de Fresne XR Straight on to cross D214 
26.0 1.9 Le Petit Port XR L. and cross river. 
27.4 1.4  Cross railway line on level crossing 

28.0 0.6 St. Clement des Levees TJ R. SP les Rosiers 4. D952. River Loire on your L. 

30.9 2.9 Les Rosiers XR Lights L. SP Gennes. Cafes, shops etc. 
30.9 0.0  XR Lights Straight onto cross river. SP Gennes 
31.6 0.6  L into carpark and campsite. 
33.9 1.4  Cross railway line on level crossing. 

34.5 0.6 St. Clement des Levees TJ R. SP les Rosiers 4. D952. River Loire on your L. 

36.7 2.2  Road bears R. to enter one way system. 
36.9 0.2 Les Rosiers XR Lights L. SP Gennes. Cafes, shops etc. 



36.9 0.0  XR Lights Straight onto cross river. SP Gennes 
37.6 0.6  L into carpark and campsite. 

 


